organization, or any other organization during the audit year to, or accrued on behalf of, the organization's 

directors and officers; 

(ii) A listing, by name of recipient, of all compensation and any other remuneration paid by the 

organization during the audit year to, or accrued on behalf of, an employee of the organization who 

receives more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in remuneration for such year; 

(iii) A listing, by name of beneficiary, of deferred compensation, salary continuation, retirement, or other 

fringe benefit plan or program (excluding qualified health and life insurance plans available to all 

employees of the organization on a nondiscriminatory basis) established or maintained by the organization

[...]

paid or accrued to such plan or program during the audit year; and 

(iv) A listing, by name of recipient, of all fees paid by the organization during the audit year to a 

contractor, professional advisor, or other personal services provider, which exceed two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500) for such year. Such listing must also include a statement as to the general effect 

of each contract and must include each specific amount paid or payable thereunder. 

(3) An audit conducted under subdivision (d)(2) must be made available for public inspection and copies of